3020

Tariff Item

Ex
Ex

48.07.157.08B
48.07.157.19H
43.10.009

48.13.001
48.13.012
48.13.029

48.14.600

Ex

Ex

Ex
Ex

Ex

Ex

Ex
Ex

Ex
Ex

Ex

43.15.011
48.15.031.09J

48.15.039.01C
43.15.639.11L
48.15.039.29C
48.15.039.31E
48.15.039.49H
48.16.001

to
48.16.039
48.18.009.41G

48.18.009.81F
48.19.0C0
48.21.011
48.21.015

to
48.21.029
49.01.001

49.07.009

49.09.000.01C
49.11.001
49.11.011.11A
49.11.059
53.05.000.01A

56.05.008.12K
59.02.009.01A
59.02.012.01B
59.11.017

64.06.009.11C
64.06.009.21L
64.06.009.29F
65.03.000

65.04.000.09D
65.05.000.11K
65.05.000.21G
65.05.000.41A
65.05.000.49G
65.06.009.01C
65.06.009.11L
65.06.009.19F
68.03.009

68.08.000
68.09.000
68.10.001
68.10.009
68.11.000.11E
68.11.000.19L

68.16.000.11C

68.16.000.19J
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FIFTH SCHEDULE—-continued
EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN—continued

Classes of Goods

Goods imported from and being the produce or manufacturer of Australia:

Other paper and paperboard, unprinted, other than as may be approved by the
Minister of Customs

Cigarette paper, cut to size, other than in rolls entered for manufacture into
cigarette papers or for use in the manufacture of cigarettes

Carbon and other copying paper, cut to size, other than transfer paper and elec-
tronic duplicator stencils

Writing blocks, envelopes, letter cards, plain post cards, correspondence cards;
boxes, pouches, wallets and writing compendiums, of paper or paperboard,
containing only an assortment of paper stationery ) )

Paper weighing not more than 22 g/m? for use in wrapping fruit

Automotive electric insulation paperboard

Other paper and paperboard, cut to size or shape

Boxes, bags, and other packing containers, of paper or paperboard; box files,
letter trays and similar articles, of paper or paperboard, of a kind commonly
used in offices, shops and the like

Receipt books, invoice books and like books designed for use with carbon

Multi-part (continuous or single) invoice/statement and similar business forms

Paper or paperboard labels, whether or not printed or gummed

Other articles of paper pulp, paper, paperboard or cellulose wadding, other than
tampons

Directories of New Zealand or of any part thereof

Stamp-impressed paper; stock, share and bond certificates and similar documents
of title; cheque books (other than travellers’ cheques issued by overseas credit
_houses)

Picture postcards

Calendars printed on material other than paper or paperboard; cinema, concert,
theatre, railway and other tickets; window transparencies

Showcards printed on paper, paperboard or other material

Process engravers’ screens

Wool tops '

100 percent acrylic yarns and 100 percent nylon/acrylic blend yarns
Floorcoverings of felt, other than needleloom felt
Floor rugs wholly or partly of wool

Other kinds of rubberised textile fabrics
Legwarmers, leggings and parts thereof

Other headgear and parts thereof

Worked slate and articles of slate, including articles of agglomerated slate (other
than roofing slates and billiard table slates)
Articles of asphalt or of similar materials

Panels, boards, tiles, blocks and similar articles of vegetable fibre, of wood fibre,
of straw, of wood shavings or of wood waste (including sawdust), agglomerated
with cement, plaster or with other mineral binding substances

Articles of plastering materials

Panels or sheets composed of pumice concrete, being panels and sheets of a kind
ordinarily used in building construction

Other articles of cement, of concrete or of artificial stone, reinforced or not, other
than pipes, roofing tiles, ridging and finials

Bricks, blocks and similar linings for use in furnaces or retorts

Other kinds of articles of stone or of other mineral substances, not elsewhere
specified or included

No. 100

Date of Exempting Notice

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

26 August 1986 (Gazette of 28
August 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

1 May 1984 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 3 May 1984)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

9 December 1986 (Gazette of 11
December 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

24 September 1986 (Supple-
ment to the Gazette of 25
September 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

26 August 1986 (Gazette of 28
August 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

1 May 1984 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 3 May 1984)

22 December 1984 (Supplement
to the Gazette of 13 Decem-
ber 1984)

29 March 1984 (Gazette of 29
March 1984)

1 May 1984 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 3 May 1984)

1 May 1984 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 3 May 1984)

22 December 1984 (Supplement
to the Gazette of 13 Decem-
ber 1984)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

30 June 1986 gSupplemem to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

30 June 1986 gSupplemem to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

1 May 1984 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 3 May 1984)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

22 December 1984 i§Supplement
to the Gazette of 13 Decem-
ber 1984)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)



