THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

FIFTH SCHEDULE—continued

EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN—continued

Т	ariff Item	Classes of Goods Goods imported from and being the produce or manufacturer of Australia:	Date of Exempting Notice
	48.07.157.08B 48.07.157.19H 43.10.009	Other paper and paperboard, unprinted, other than as may be approved by the Minister of Customs Cigarette paper, cut to size, other than in rolls entered for manufacture into	Gazette of 26 June 1986) 26 August 1986 (Gazette of 28
	48.13.001 48.13.012 48.13.029	cigarette papers or for use in the manufacture of cigarettes Carbon and other copying paper, cut to size, other than transfer paper and elec- tronic duplicator stencils	August 1986) 30 June 1986 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 26 June 1986)
	48.14.000	Writing blocks, envelopes, letter cards, plain post cards, correspondence cards; boxes, pouches, wallets and writing compendiums, of paper or paperboard, containing only an assortment of paper stationery	30 June 1986 (Supplement to the Gazette of 26 June 1986)
	43.15.011	Paper weighing not more than 22 g/m^2 for use in wrapping fruit	1 May 1984 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 3 May 1984)
	48.15.031.09J	Automotive electric insulation paperboard	30 June 1986 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 26 June 1986)
Ex	48.15.039.01C 48.15.039.11L 48.15:039.29C 48.15:039.31E 48.15:039.49H 48.16:001	Other paper and paperboard, cut to size or shape Boxes, bags, and other packing containers, of paper or paperboard; box files,	 9 December 1986 (<i>Gazette</i> of 11 December 1986) 30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
	to 48.16.039 48.18.009.41G	letter trays and similar articles, of paper or paperboard, of a kind commonly used in offices, shops and the like Receipt books, invoice books and like books designed for use with carbon	Gazette of 26 June 1986) 30 June 1986 (Supplement to the Gazette of 26 June 1986)
	48.18.009.81F	Multi-part (continuous or single) invoice/statement and similar business forms	
	48.19.000	Paper or paperboard labels, whether or not printed or gummed	30 June 1986 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 26 June 1986)
Ex	48.21.011 48.21.015 to	Other articles of paper pulp, paper, paperboard or cellulose wadding, other than tampons	
	48.21.029 49.01.001	Directories of New Zealand or of any part thereof	30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
	49.07.009	Stamp-impressed paper; stock, share and bond certificates and similar documents of title; cheque books (other than travellers' cheques issued by overseas credit houses)	Gazette of 26 June 1986) 30 June 1986 (Supplement to the Gazette of 26 June 1986)
	49.09.000.01C	Picture postcards	26 August 1986 (<i>Gazette</i> of 28 August 1986)
	49.11.001	Calendars printed on material other than paper or paperboard; cinema, concert, theatre, railway and other tickets; window transparencies	30 June 1986 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 26 June 1986)
	49.11.011.11A	Showcards printed on paper, paperboard or other material	30 June 1986 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 26 June 1986)
Ex	49.11.059	Process engravers' screens	1 May 1984 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 3 May 1984)
Ex	53.05.000.01A	Wool tops	22 December 1984 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 13 Decem-
Ex	56.05.008.12K	100 percent acrylic yarns and 100 percent nylon/acrylic blend yarns	ber 1984) 29 March 1984 (<i>Gazette</i> of 29 March 1984)
	59.02.009.01A	Floorcoverings of felt, other than needleloom felt	1 May 1984 (Supplement to the Gazette of 3 May 1984)
	59.02.012.01B	Floor rugs wholly or partly of wool	1 May 1984 (Supplement to the Gazette of 3 May 1984)
Ex	59.11.017	Other kinds of rubberised textile fabrics	22 December 1984 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 13 Decem- ber 1984)
	64.06.009.11C 64.06.009.21L 64.06.009.29F	Legwarmers, leggings and parts thereof	30 June 1986 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 26 June 1986)
	65.03.000 65.04.000.09D 65.05.000.11K 65.05.000.21G 65.05.000.41A	Other headgear and parts thereof	30 June 1986 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 26 June 1986)
	65.05.000.49G 65.06.009.01C 65.06.009.11L 65.06.009.19F 68.03.009	Warked elete and articles of elete including articles of applemented elete (other	20 June 1086 (Sumplement to the
	68.08.000	Worked slate and articles of slate, including articles of agglomerated slate (other than roofing slates and billiard table slates) Articles of asphalt or of similar materials	Gazette of 26 June 1986) 30 June 1986 (Supplement to the Gazette of 26 June 1986)
	68.09.000	Panels, boards, tiles, blocks and similar articles of vegetable fibre, of wood fibre, of straw, of wood shavings or of wood waste (including sawdust), agglomerated with cement, plaster or with other mineral binding substances	30 June 1986 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 26 June 1986)
	68.10.001 68.10.009 68.11.000.11E	Articles of plastering materials	30 June 1986 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 26 June 1986) 1 May 1984 (Supplement to the
Fv	68.11.000.11E	Panels or sheets composed of pumice concrete, being panels and sheets of a kind ordinarily used in building construction Other articles of cement, of concrete or of artificial stone, reinforced or not, other	Gazette of 3 May 1984)
LX	68.16.000.19L	than pipes, roofing tiles, ridging and finials Bricks, blocks and similar linings for use in furnaces or retorts	Gazette of 26 June 1986) 22 December 1984 (Supplement
	68.16.000.19J	Other kinds of articles of stone or of other mineral substances, not elsewhere specified or included	to the <i>Gazette</i> of 13 December 1984) 30 June 1986 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 26 June 1986)